DATA SHEET
 TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
LCE  series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

Blockin
g
Leakag
e
Current
Peak
Inverse
Blockin
g
Voltage
VRWM(V) VBR(V) IT(mA) IR(μA) VC(V) IPP(A) pF VWIB(V) IIB(mA) VPIB(V)
LCE6.5A
A
6.5 7.22~7.98 10 1000 11.2 100 100 75 1.0 100
LCE7.0A 7.0 7.78~8.60 10 500 12.0 100 100 75 1.0 100
LCE7.5A 7.5 8.33~9.21 10 250 12.9 100 100 75 1.0 100
LCE8.0A 8.0 8.89~9.83 1 100 13.6 100 100 75 1.0 100
LCE8.5A 8.5 9.44~10.40 1 50 14.4 100 100 75 1.0 100
LCE9.0A 9.0 10.00~11.1
0
1 10 15.4 97 100 75 1.0 100
LCE10A 10.0 11.10~12.3
0
1 5 17.0 88 100 75 1.0 100
LCE11A 11.0 12.20~13.5
0
1 1 18.2 82 100 75 1.0 100
LCE12A 12.0 13.30~14.7
0
1 1 19.9 75 100 75 1.0 100
LCE13A 13.0 14.40~15.9
0
1 1 21.5 70 100 75 1.0 100
LCE14A 14.0 15.60~17.2
0
1 1 23.2 65 100 75 1.0 100
LCE15A 15.0 16.70~18.5
0
1 1 24.4 61 100 75 1.0 100
LCE16A 16.0 17.80~19.7
0
1 1 26.0 57 100 75 1.0 100
LCE17A 17.0 18.90~20.9
0
1 1 27.6 54 100 75 1.0 100
LCE18A 18.0 20.00~22.1
0
1 1 29.2 51 100 75 1.0 100
LCE20A 20.0 22.20~24.5
0
1 1 32.4 46 100 75 1.0 100
LCE22A 22.0 24.40~26.9
0
1 1 35.5 42 100 75 1.0 100
LCE24A 24.0 26.70~29.5
0
1 1 38.9 39 100 75 1.0 100
LCE26A 26.0 28.90~31.9
0
1 1 42.1 36 100 75 1.0 100
LCE28A 28.0 31.10~34.4
0
1 1 45.5 33 100 75 1.0 100
   4
6

LCE6.5A
Cathode Band
Part Number Code
LCE   XXX   A
Series Code
VRWM Voltage
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
XXXX
Package Code
B: Box package
TR13: Reel package
/
   6
6
Product Specification
LCE
Transient Voltage Suppressors
Circuit Protection
Feb. 21, 2021 V.2
Ordering Code for Different Package
Packaging
Tape
B
T
E
E
2L
°5±Z
A
1L
Symbol Dimension (mm)
A 5.0±0.5
B 53.0±1.0
Z 1.2Max.
T 6.0±0.4
E 0.8Max.
L1-L2 1.0Max.
Box
H
W
L
L 250.0±5.0
W 75.0±5.0
H 114.0±5.0
Quantity: 1000PCS
Reel
1W
0D
1D
D
D 330.0±3.0
D0 16.4±2.0
D1 86.0±2.0
W1 76.0±3.0
Quantity: 1200PCS
Box package: Add suffix “/B” at the end of the part number, such as LCEXXXA/B